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incorporating
L&RCAA 36th INDOOR SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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SINGLE PORTSMOUTH AWARDS

Visitor Awards
Ladies Recurve
1 Michelle Worthington Crowthorne A

Ladies Compound

1 Wendy Skinner Sherwood A
Gentlemen Recurve

1 Wayne Froggatt Kingsmill AC

2 Lee Williams Meriden AC
Gentlemen Compound

1 Simon Scott Sherwood A
Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Rebecca Adkins Meriden AC
Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Jack Wilkins Meriden AC
Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 Sam Bromage Meriden AC
LRCAA Senior Awards
Ladies Recurve

1 Christina Malyon B of Birstall

2  Kim Copson B of Birstall

3 Lisa Crumpling Loughborough Uni AC
Ladies Compound

1  Fiona Johnstone Hinckley A

2 Anne Davies B of Rutland
Gentlemen Recurve

1  Steve Copson B of Birstall

2 Peter Frost B of Birstall

3 Andy Powell Hall Lane A

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Andy Watson Kirby Muxloe AC

Gentlemen Compound

1 Fred Stevens Hinckley A
2  Steve Langton Hinckley A
3 Robert Spouge Hall Lane A

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Brian Dignall Hinckley A

LRCAA Senior Handicap Groups
Ladies 34-41 Any Bowstyle
1 Chloe Oswin The Foxes

Ladies 42-50 Any Bowstyle
1 Jean Blood lvanhoe A

Ladies 51-57 Any Bowstyle
1  Karen Bentley Hall Lane A

Gentlemen 29-36 Any Bowstyle
1 Wyn Thomas Kirby Muxloe AC

Score

557

567

570
562

581

546

536

535

Hits Tens
60 25
60 28
60 33
60 28
60 41
60 22
60 14
60 2

The Arrow (Bow Handle) Trophy

576
571
563

551
546

579
578
578

286
Score

579
972
572

455

1456

1464

1478

1448

60 37
60 35
60 33

The Compound Centre Cup
60 15
60 T

The Tankard Trophy
60 45

60 41
60 39
55 1
Hits Tens

The Compound Centre Cup
60 39

60 32
60 32
60 5




Gentlemen 37-44 Any Bowstyle
1 Jeff Clarke

Gentlemen 45-50 Any Bowstyle
1 Bryan Rose

Gentlemen 51-100 Any Bowstyle
1 Richard Bentley

The Foxes

B of Birstall

Hall Lane A

LRCAA Senior Club Mixed Team

Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve

Steve Copson, Peter Frost, Christina Malyon, lan Rogers

LRCAA Junior Overall Winners

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Lauren McPherson

Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Kirsty Davies

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Eddie Spouge

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow
1 Gary McDonald

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 James Ward

LRCAA Junior Unrewarded
Jnr Ladies U-16 Recurve
1 Rebecca Lantsbery

Jnr Ladies U-13 Recurve
1  Alexandria Davies

Jnr Ladies U-13 Compound
1 Georgia Ward

Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Recurve
1 Matthew Heaver

Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Recurve
1 David Norris

Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Compound
1 Ben Green

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Compound
1 Andy Stuart

Jnr Gentlemen U-12 Recurve
1 David Phillips

B of Birstall

B of Birstall

B of Rutland

B of Birstall

B of Rutland

Welland Valley A

Welland Valley A

B of Rutland

Welland Valley A

Melton Mowbray AC

Weliand Valley A

B of Glen

B of Glen

Melton Mowbray AC

1473

1454

1520

2307

516

544

Score

573

269

556

490

462

205

548

541

505

414

437

59

60

Hits

60

49

60

60

59

26

60

60

59

52

60

Trophy

The Kirby Muxloe Cup

17

9
Tens

Trophy

The Forresters Cup

37

18

24

21

SINGLE PORTSMOUTH FULL RESULTS

Ladies Recurve

1 Christina Malyon B of Birstall
2 Kim Copson B of Birstall
Loughborough Uni AC 60

3 Lisa Crumpling

4 Linda Stuart B of Gien

Hits Score Tens

60
60

60

576
571
563
562

37
35
33
27

Trophy



Michelle Worthington
Andrea Malyon
Jean Blood

Aileen Nevin

Sue Custance
Arabella Brodrick
Jenny Charlesworth
Grace Ng

Wendy McPherson
Dorothy Cooper
Carol Gash

Sylvia Payne

Carole Williams
Karen Bentley
Gillian Betts

Julie Gregg

Sally Donald-Deacon
Kathryn Fryer
Vickie Bratty

Alexa Rowledge
Louise Smith

Maddy Birch

Valerie Marriott
Jackie Powers
Phillipa Lowe

Ladies Compound

1
2
3
4
5
6

Wendy Skinner
Fiona Johnstone
Anne Davies
Angela Oliver
Chloe Oswin

Jill Gornall

Gentlemen Recurve

25
26
27
28
29

ou

Steve Copson
Peter Frost
Andy Powell

lan Rogers
Alex Lyne
Wayne Froggatt
Wyn Thomas
Lee Williams
Richard East
Mick Edwards
Graham Jones
Brian Brooks
Andrew Noyce
Alan McCallum
Steve Cooley
Paul Powditch
David Powers
Trevor Beaver
Jeff Clarke
Stuart Lowe
Neil Passingham
Michael O'Sullivan
Alan Blood
Alan Pierce
Andrew Rolfe
Chris Norburn
Bob Bolsover
Len Farrington
Chris Scott
Richard pentiey

Crowthorne A
B of Birstall
lvanhoe A
lvanhoe A

B of Rutland

De Montfort University

Hall Lane A

Loughborough Uni AC

B of Birstall

Wolverhampton C of A

Welland Valley A
The Foxes

The Foxes

Hall Lane A

Melton Mowbray AC
B of Rutland
Foresters

Kirby Muxioe AC

De Montfort University
De Montfort University

Sheffield Uni AC
B of Birstall

The Foxes

Hall Lane A
Meriden AC

Sherwood A
Hinckley A
B of Rutland
B of Birstall
The Foxes
B of Rutland

B of Birstall
B of Birstall
Hall Lane A
B of Birstall

Loughborough Uni AC

Kingsmill AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Meriden AC

B of Birstall
lvanhoe A

B of Rutland
The Foxes

Loughborough Uni AC

Melton Mowbray AC
B of Rutland

Melton Mowbray AC
Hall Lane A

The Foxes

The Foxes

The Foxes

B of Birstall

B of Rutland
lvanhoe A

De Montfort University

Sheffield Uni AC

Loughborough Uni AC

Kirby Muxloe AC
Welland Valley A
lvanhoe A

Haii Lane A

60

557
552
534
527
523
521
517
515
512
510
500
492
479
477
474
470
469
468
468
454
451
448
424

567
551
546
533
533
526

579
578
578
574
573
570
565
562
561
561
557
556
554
853
552
551
550
550
547
543
543
543
542
533
532
528
521
520
519
5i9

-

ks
WNOTNOWo O

Did not shoot
Did not shoot



31 Ken Bolton

32 Brian Fisher

33 Bryan Rose

34 Andrew Marriott

35 Robert Radcliffe

36 Alun Williams

37 Glynn Harrold

38 Mike Cheeseman

39 CIiff Norris

40 William Jones

41 Paul Vollentine

42 Alex Oldham

43 David Betts

44 Martin Dexter

45 Vineet Varman
Bob Watson
Allen Oswin
Pete Wilkins
John Branney
Mark Crowston

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Andy Watson

Gentlemen Compound
1 Simon Scott
2 Fred Stevens
3 Steve Langton
4 Robert Spouge
5 Jeff Green

6 Geoff Malyon

7

8

9

David Hollingshead
Pete Lowe
lan Chambers

10 Steve Pawley

11 Owain Williams

12 David Lowe

13 Bill Oliver

14 Cyril Hackett

15 Tim Jarman

16 Ken Rogers

17 Alan Davies

18 Michael Clark

19 John Taylor
Richard Robinson
John Kennedy

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Brian Dignall
2 Matt Morandi
3 Brian Abell
4 Laszio Lajtai

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Rebecca Adkins
2 Lauren McPherson
3 Rebecca Lantsbery
4 Alexandria Davies
5 Stevie Fisher
6 Lucy Stibbs

Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Kirsty Davies
2 Georgia Ward

Welland Valley A
Meriden AC

B of Birstall

The Foxes
Sheffield Uni AC
The Foxes

B of Rutland
Welland Valley A
Welland Valley A
B of Rutland

Hall Lane A

The Foxes

Melton Mowbray AC

B of Birstall

Loughborough Uni AC

Meriden AC
The Foxes
Meriden AC
The Foxes
B of Birstall

Kirby Muxloe AC

Sherwood A
Hinckley A
Hinckley A
Hall Lane A
B of Glen

B of Birstall

Melton Mowbray AC

Meriden AC
Hall Lane A
Welland Valley A

Loughborough Uni AC

Welland Valley A
B of Birstall
Kirby Muxloe AC
The Foxes
Foresters

B of Rutland

Loughborough Uni AC

Welland Valley A
Kirby Muxioe AC

Loughborough Uni AC

Hinckley A
Kirby Muxioe AC
Kirby Muxioe AC
The Foxes

Meriden AC

B of Birstall
Welland Valley A
B of Rutland
Meriden AC
Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Rutland
Welland Valley A

516
516
509
503
503
501
501
495
489
467
462
457
441
406
218

286

581
579
572
572
566
565
563
560
560
559
558
557
556
546
542
523
517
516
498
360
299

455
426
394

546
516
490
462
453
444

544
205

15
11

13
13

13

—
Wabowoo

22
17

11

Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot
Did not shoot

Retired 3% doz
Retired 3 doz

Did not shoot

Jnr Ladies U-16
Jnr Ladies U-13
Jnr Ladies U-16
Jnr Ladies U-13
Jnr Ladies U-13
Jnr Ladies U-16

Jnr Ladies U-16
Jnr Ladies U-13



Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
Eddie Spouge
Matthew Heaver
David Norris

Jack Wilkins
Sebastian Powers
David Phillips
Kieran Dexter
Thom Holloway
Rob Rundle
Conor O'Sullivan

O~NODGh WN

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow
1 Gary McDonald

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 James Ward
2 Sam Bromage
3 Ben Green
4 Andy Stuart
5 James Hollingshead

B of Birstall 60
Melton Mowbray AC 60
Welland Valiey A 60
Meriden AC 60
Hall Lane A 60
Melton Mowbray AC 80
B of Birstall 57
Hall Lane A 53
Meriden AC

B of Rutland

B of Rutland 49
Welland Valley A 60
Meriden AC 60
B of Glen 59
B of Glen 52

Melton Mowbray AC 43

573
548
541
536
446
437
372
327

269

556
535
505
414
316

37  Jnr Gentlemen U-16
24 Jnr Gentlemen U-18
21 Jnr Gentlemen U-16
14 Jnr Gentlemen U-18
5 Jnr Gentlemen U-16
6 Jnr Gentlemen U-12
4 Jnr Gentlemen U-18
2 Jnr Gentlemen U-16

Did not shoot

Did not shoot

1 Jnr Gentlemen U-14

Jnr Gentlemen U-16
Jnr Gentlemen U-16
Jnr Gentlemen U-16
Jnr Gentlemen U-14
Jnr Gentlemen U-14

oONOGTN

DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH - OPEN AWARDS

Senior Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve

1 Christina Malyon

2 Kim Copson
3 Linda Stuart

Ladies Compound

1 Wendy Skinner

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Steve Copson

2 Wayne Froggatt

3 Andy Powell

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Andy Watson

Gentlemen Compound
1 Simon Scott
2 Fred Stevens

3 Steve Langton

Gentlemen Barebow

B of Birstall
B of Birstall
B of Glen

Sherwood A

B of Birstall
Kingsmill AC
Hall Lane A

Kirby Muxice AC

Sherwood A
Hinckley A
Hinckley A

1 Brian Dignall

Senior Handicap Groups
Ladies 34-50 Any Bowstyle
1 Wendy McPherson

Gentlemen 29-44 Any Bowstyle
1 Jeff Clarke

Gentlemen 45-100 Any Bowstyle
1 Matt Morandi

Senior Club Mixed Team

Hinckley A

B of Birstall

The Foxes

Kirby Muxloe AC

Ladies/Gentlemen Max One Compound

B of Birstall

Score Hits Tens

The Quicks Trophy

1147 120 73
1143 120 69
1129 120 61
The Compound Centre Shield
1130 120 52
The Marksman Trophy
1152 120 81
1149 120 75
1149 120 73
536 105 1
The Compound Centre Shield
1162 120 82
1151 120 72
1150 120 70
926 120 10
2922
2942
3007
The Walkers Crisps Award
4584 480 290

Steve Copson, Christina Malyon, Kim Copson, Eddie Spouge



Junior Overall Winners
Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Lauren McPherson

Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Kirsty Davies

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Eddie Spouge

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow
1 Gary McDonald

Jdnr Gentlemen Compound
1 James Ward

B of Birstall

B of Rutland

B of Birstall

B of Rutland

Welland Valley A

Junior Unrewarded Pure Score Awards

Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve
1 Rebecca Lantsbery

Jnr Ladies U-13 Recurve
1 Alexandria Davies

Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Recurve
1 Matthew Heaver

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve
1 David Phillips

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Compound

Welland Valley A

B of Rutland

Melton Mowbray AC

Melton Mowbray AC

1 Andy Stuart

B of Glen

DQUBLE PORTSMOUTH RESULTS

Ladies Recurve
1 Christina Malyon

2 Kim Copson

3 Linda Stuart

4 Andrea Malyon

5 Aileen Nevin

6 Sue Custance

7 Wendy McPherson
8 Dorothy Cooper

9 Carol Gash

Sylvia Payne

Gillian Betts

Kathryn Fryer
Maddy Birch

Julie Gregg

Michelle Worthington

Ladies Compound
1 Wendy Skinner

2 Fiona Johnstone
3 Anne Davies

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Steve Copson
2 Wayne Froggatt
3 Andy Powell
4 lan Rogers
5 Richard East
6 Graham Jones

Hits

B of Birstall
B of Birstall
B of Glen

B of Birstall
lvanhoe A
B of Rutltand
B of Birstall

Wolverhampton C of A

Welland Valley A
The Foxes

Melton Mowbray AC
Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Birstall

B of Rutland
Crowthorne A

Sherwood A
Hinckley A
B of Rutland

B of Birstall
Kingsmill AC
Hall Lane A
B of Birstall
B of Birstall
B of Rutland

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119

60

120
120
120

120
120
120
120
120
120

Score Tens

1147
1143
1129
1096
1070
1051
1022
1018
1016
984
961
934
898
879
557

1130
1111
1094

1152
1149
1149
1137
1124
1122

1042

1079

1142

548

1112

987

950

1095

905

811

The Mary Howis Rose Bowl
119 30
119 16
The Les Howis Tankard
120 67
104 2
120 35
120 26
119 20
120 46
120 12
104 2

Retired 5 doz



7 Wyn Thomas
8 Mick Edwards
9 Alan McCallum
10 Steve Cooley
11 Trevor Beaver
12 Brian Brooks
13 Paul Powditch
14 Jeff Clarke
15 Stuart Lowe
16 Neil Passingham
17 Alan Blood
18 Bob Bolsover
19 Chris Scott
20 Len Farrington
21 Cliff Norris
22 David Betts

Peter Frost
John Branney
Mark Crowston

Gentlemen Longbow

1 Andy Watson

Gentlemen Compound

1 Simon Scott

2 Fred Stevens

3 Steve Langton

4 Geoff Malyon

5 Robert Spouge

6 Steve Pawley

7 Jeff Green

8 David Lowe

9 Cyril Hackett

10 Alan Davies

11 Ken Rogers

12 John Taylor
lan Chambers
Richard Robinson

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Brian Dignall
2 Matt Morandi
3 Brian Abell

4 Laszio Lajtai

Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Lauren McPherson
2 Rebecca Lantsbery
3 Alexandria Davies

4 Lucy Stibbs

Jnr Ladies Compound

1 Kirsty Davies
Georgia Ward

Jar Gentlemen Recurve

1 Eddie Spouge
2 Matthew Heaver
3 David Norris

4 David Phillips

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow

1 Gary McDonald

Kirby Muxloe AC
lvanhoe A

Melton Mowbray AC
B of Rutland

The Foxes

The Foxes

Melton Mowbray AC
The Foxes

The Foxes

B of Birstall

lvanhoe A

Kirby Muxloe AC
lvanhoe A

Welland Valley A
Welland Valley A
Melton Mowbray AC
B of Birstall

The Foxes

B of Birstall

Kirby Muxloe AC

Sherwood A
Hinckley A
Hinckley A

B of Birstall

Hall Lane A
Welland Valley A
B of Glen
Welland Valley A
Kirby Muxloe AC
B of Rutland
Foresters
Welland Valley A
Hall Lane A
Kirby Muxloe AC

Hinckley A
Kirby Muxioe AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
The Foxes

B of Birstall
Welland Valley A
B of Rutland
Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Rutland
Welland Valley A

B of Birstall

Melton Mowbray AC
Welland Valley A
Melton Mowbray AC

B of Rutland

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

60

105

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
118
119
118

40

120
120
118

119
120
119
119

119

120
120
120
120

104

1121
1115
1112
1112
1104
1096
1084
1080
1088
1061
1060
1045
1029
1011

999

884

578

536

1162
1151
1150
1136
1136
1122
1121
1106
1075
1052
1030
1027

560

360

926
867
759

1042
987
950
882

1079
268

1142
1095
1072

9056

548

41 Retired 5 doz
Did not shoot
Did not shoot

21 Retired 5 doz
9 Retired 3% doz

10
18
7
0 Did not shoot

30 Jnr Ladies U-13
26 Jnr Ladies U-18
20 Jnr Ladies U-13
11 Jnr Ladies U-18

16  Jnr Ladies U-18
2 Jnr Ladies U-13 Retired 6% doz

67  Jnr Gentlemen U-18
46  Jnr Gentlemen U-18
37  Jnr Gentlemen U-18
12 Jnr Gentlemen U-14

2 Jnr Gentlemen U-14



Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 James Ward Welland Valley A 120 1112 35  Jnr Gentlemen U-18
2 Andy Stuart B of Glen 104 811 2 Jnr Gentlemen U-14
Ben Green B of Glen 59 505 5  Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Retired 5 doz

TOURNAMENT ORGANISER’S COMMENTS

| would like to thank Quicks who once again sponsored this event — your continued support is very much appreciated.
1 would also like to thank all those who participated in this event — organizers, field party, scorers, judges & officials
and of course the archers who took part. | hope you all had a good time and that you will mark this event in your diary
for next year. 1 would particularly like to mention the archers who can along from the universities of Loughborough, De
Monfort and Sheffield — it was good to have you with us — maybe next year we can organize a mini competition for
you. The outdoor season will soon be upon us - check out the County Website for other shoot in our area — the link is

www |rcaa.org

Ken Charlesworth



